# 

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	<del></del>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u></u>		
7x .	Office Use On	lv



09/15/14--01044--006 \*\*125.00



### **COVER LETTER**

, in , t

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: Ashdown Capital, LLC			
Name of Limited Liability Company			
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the following:		
John Patterson, Esq.			
	Name of Person		
Shutts & Bowen LLP	T:(Ca		
	Firm/Company		
46 N. Washington Boulevard, Suite	Address		
	·		
Sarasota, FL 34236	City/State and Zip Code		
astephenson@shutts.com	d for future annual report notification	nn)	
For further information concerning this matter, plea	•	m)	
To talke mornator concerning this maker, pic-	ast tail.		
John Patterson at (		<del></del>	
Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telep	hone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
☑ \$125.00 Filing Fee	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address		
Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ASHDOWN CAPITAL, LLC

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is Ashdown Capital, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office is 541 Norsota Way, Sarasota, Florida 34242, and the street address of the principal office is 541 Norsota Way, Sarasota, Florida 34242.

### ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

LPS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 46 North Washington Boulevard, Suite 1 Sarasota FL 34236

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

LPS CORPORATE SERVICES A a Florida corporation

John Patterson

Its President

#### **ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT**

The limited liability company is to be managed by its member or members and is, therefore, a member-managed company. The name and address of the initial managing member is:

Laurence R. Saslaw as Trustee Of the Laurence R. Saslaw Declaration of Trust dated 11/23/1988 541 Norsota Way Sarasota, FL 34242

Dated: September 25 2014

Íohn Patterson

Authorized Representative of a Member

SARDOCS 26839 1 38949.0001

14 OCT -3 PH 5: O4

SECRETARY OF STATE